3GPP TSG-SA5 (Telecom Management)
S5-092957
Meeting SA5#66, 29 Jun-03 Jul 2009, Dublin, Ireland
Title:
[DRAFT] Reply LS on PGW Charging for PMIP based S5/S8
Response to:
LS (S2-091578 / S5-091432) on PGW Charging for PMIP based S5/S8
Release:
Rel-8
Work Item:
EPC-CH
Source:
SA WG5
To:
SA WG2
Contact Person
Name:
Patrik Teppo
Tel. Number:


E-mail Address:
Patrik.teppo (at) Ericsson.com
	Approval Date:
	

	Reply by (if required):
	


	For:

	Action:
	X

	Information:
	


Attachments:
None.

1. Overall Description:

SA5 thanks SA2 for their LS on PGW Charging for PMIP based S5/S8.

In response to question 1: Is it a requirement from SA5 that the charging data is collected in the same way for GTP and PMIP based systems, i.e charging data is collected by the SGW and PGW in the same granularity for GTP and PMIP and the information provided to the charging system is the same? 

Our answer is no.

In Response to question 2: Is it OK for SA5 to have charging data generated differently in Release 8 (per combination of QCI and ARP, for both GTPv2 and PMIP) than in Release 7 (per bearer for GTPv1)?

Our answer is yes.

2. Actions:

To [SA2] group.

ACTION: 
SA5 kindly ask SA2 to consider the above answers.
3. Date of Next SA5 Meetings:
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